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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

Professional product.
Read the instructions of use carefully.
Keep the box and user manual for future reference.

CONTENTS:
1 x Micro-Sonic Cleansing Brush
1 x Additional Charging Socket Cover 
1 x USB Charging Cable 



EN

TECHNICAL - DO NOTS:

WARNINGS
Trust us, you want to read these

• You are under the age of 14.
• Have scarred, broken, in�lamed or infected skin. 
• Have eczema, dermatitis or another skin condition.
• Have extreme sunburn.
• Are taking medication that can cause skin sensitivity. 
• You have a pacemaker. 
• Close supervision is necessary when this product is used by, 
on or near children or physically or mentally challenged persons. 
• Do not use on or around the delicate eye area. 
• Strictly for external use only.

DO NOT USE IF YOU:

• Always disconnect the power from the USB source before use.
• Keep away from water (including baths, showers, and sinks).
• Wipe the device with a dry cloth ONLY, do not wash it with 
water directly. 
• Do not use the device while bathing or showering.
• Do not charge near �lowing water.
• Keep out of the reach of children and animals.
• Discontinue using the device immediately if you suspect the 
device to be malfunctioning, or not operating properly.
• Do not reach for a charging cable that has fallen into water. 
• Turn o�f power at the mains before retrieving the unit or it may 
result in electric shock and / or death. 
• Do not attempt to disassemble or repair any part of the 
product as this may cause damage, harm, malfunction, 
electrical shock, �ire or injury. 
• The battery of the device is not removable by the user. If the 
device is to be disposed of, do not put it into a �ire. Dispose of 
the device as per local regulations.
• Do not use the device if you see any signs of internal battery 
leakage.
• Do not misuse the product - used only for its intended purpose. 
• Never operate the brush if it has been damaged. 
• Do not use near to shortwave or microwave equipment. Other 
electrical equipment in the vicinity may be a�fected by the usage 
of this product. 
• LightsOut is intended to be stored and used at room 
temperature and normal humidity.
• Do not store LightsOut in the sun or on a hot surface or in a wet 
room such as a bathroom. High temperatures may be damaging. 
• The device should be operated, transported and stored in the 
manner speci�ied in this manual.
 



This product is classed as Electrical or Electronic equipment. 
Please ensure that at the end of the life of this product it is 
disposed of in the correct manner in accordance with local 
authority requirements. It must NOT be disposed of with 
household waste.

DISPOSAL:

Suitable for daily use.
HOW OFTEN:

GETTING STARTED

‘LightsOut’ is a non-invasive LED photon Cleansing Brush, 
intended to cleanse skin with target speci�ic skin concerns, 
using red, blue and yellow light therapy.
 
Please note, this is not a medical device and should not be used 
to treat any medical conditions. LightsOut is designed to be 
used only by individuals in good health. If this is not the case for 
you, please consult your doctor before use.
 
If you experience any abnormal skin irritation, discontinue use 
immediately.

LightsOut is intended for cosmetic use on the face as described 
in the Instructions of Use. Any consequence resulting from 
misuse, application to other parts of the body or face, 
connection to improper voltage sources, dirty contacting 
elements, or any other improper application is neither the 
responsibility of HSNF Ltd nor its a��iliates.

YOUR FIRST TIME:

EN



EN PARTS AND ACCESSORIES

1 x USB Charger 

Deep Cleansing 
Bristles

LED Window

Vibration Control

LED Power Button

USB Charging 
Socket
Always make sure to insert the 
tab after charging to ensure 
waterproof seal.

*Bottom edge

Tab



EN CHOOSE YOUR TREATMENT

What’s the best light treatment for you? The colours of light 
penetrate the skin at di�ferent levels, o�fering a variety of 
bene�its and treatments:

LIGHT THERAPIES:

Red Light (620-750nm)
Red light therapy promotes skin natural renewal.
Improves the appearance of fine lines and wrinkles. 
Enhances skin radiance and glow.

Yellow Light (590-620nm)  
Yellow light therapy can be used to fade hyperpigmentation 
signs. Improves cell oxygenation. Regular use leaves the skin 
smooth and glowing.

Blue Light (476-495nm)
Blue light therapy helps to control sebum production. It also 
removes Propionibacterium acnes and improves the environment 
in the hair follicle. Regular use can treat dark spots and reduce 
the appearance of scars.

Surface Tissue

Soft Tissue

Deep Tissue

Blue Light Yellow Light Red Light



EN HOW TO USE

GETTING STARTED:

1) Make sure your device is fully 
charged! To charge your brush, 
pull out the small rubber cover on 
the bottom of the device, and 
connect the USB charger. 
ALWAYS make sure the cover is 
secured back onto the device 
once charging is complete. A full 
charge will take 3 hours. 

2) Before you begin, clean your 
face to remove makeup, 
surface dirt and pollution. 
Have you heard of our 
amazing WipeOut range?! 
Both our cleansing SWIPES 
and Cloths remove make-up 
with just water! Check them 
out at magnitone.co.uk.

3) Once your skin is clear of 
makeup and surface dirt, 
apply your cleanser onto the 
brush head or directly onto 
your skin. XO LightsOut is 
compatible with any cleanser.

4) Wet the head of the brush 
slightly, and press the top 
button down for 2 seconds to 
activate the micro-sonic 
vibrations. Continue to press 
the button, to select your 
preferred speed, the faster 
the speed the deeper the 
vibrations! 

2SECS



EN HOW TO USE

5) Press the lower button down 
for 2 seconds to activate the LED 
mode, continue to press the 
button to select your desired LED 
treatment. Both modes can 
operate at the same time.

6) Don’t scrub! Let the 
micro-sonic vibrations do all the 
work! Glide the brush gently over 
your face and neck (avoiding the 
eye-area) in small slow circular 
motions. The device will 
automatically switch-o�f after 2 
minutes. To switch o�f before 2 
minutes, press and hold the 
operating buttons.

7) Now rinse the brush and pat 
dry with a dry, clean cloth.

8) Complete the routine and 
apply your usual creams and 
potions. 

2SECS
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*Some devices do not have 2 minute auto-shut off timer feature.
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ASPECTS TECHNIQUES - À NE PAS FAIRE:

• Vous avez moins de 14 ans.
• Vous avez une peau cicatrisée, cassée, en�lammée ou infectée. 
• Vous sou�frez d'eczéma, de dermatite ou d'une autre a�fection 
cutanée.
• Vous avez un coup de soleil extrême.
• Vous prenez des médicaments qui peuvent provoquer une 
sensibilité de la peau. 
• Vous portez un stimulateur cardiaque. 
• Une surveillance étroite est nécessaire lorsque ce produit est 
utilisé par, sur ou près des enfants ou des personnes sou�frant 
d'un handicap physique ou mental. 
• Ne pas utiliser sur ou autour de la zone délicate des yeux. 
• Strictement et uniquement pour un usage externe.  

NE L’UTILISEZ PAS SI:

AVERTISSEMENTS
Vous aurez envie de lire ceci, croyez-moi

• Toujours débrancher l'alimentation de la source USB avant 
utilisation.
• Le tenir à l'écart de l'eau (y compris les baignoires, les douches 
et les éviers).
• Essuyez l'appareil avec un chi�fon sec UNIQUEMENT, ne le lavez 
pas directement à l'eau. 
• N'utilisez pas l'appareil lorsque vous prenez un bain ou une 
douche.
• Ne le chargez pas à proximité d'eau �lottante. 
• Le tenir hors de portée des enfants et des animaux.
• Cessez immédiatement d'utiliser l'appareil si vous soupçonnez 
qu'il fonctionne mal ou pas correctement.
• N’allez pas chercher un câble de chargement tombé dans l'eau. 
Coupez l'alimentation au secteur avant de récupérer l'appareil, 
sous peine de provoquer un choc électrique et/ou la mort. 
• N'essayez pas de démonter ou de réparer une partie 
quelconque de l'appareil, sous peine de l'endommager, de le 
détériorer, de provoquer un dysfonctionnement, un choc 
électrique, un incendie ou des blessures. 
• La batterie de l'appareil n'est pas amovible par l'utilisateur. Si 
l'appareil doit être mis au rebut, ne le mettez pas au feu. Mettez 
l'appareil au rebut conformément aux réglementations locales.
• N'utilisez pas l'appareil si vous constatez des signes de fuite de 
la batterie interne.
• Ne faites pas un mauvais usage du produit, utilisez-le 
uniquement pour l'usage auquel il est destiné. 
• N'utilisez jamais la brosse si elle a été endommagée. 
• N'utilisez pas l'appareil à proximité d'un équipement à ondes 
courtes ou à micro-ondes. D'autres appareils électriques situés à 
proximité peuvent être a�fectés par l'utilisation de ce produit. 
•LightsOut est destiné à être stocké et utilisé à température 
ambiante et à une humidité normale.
•Ne pas stocker LightsOut au soleil ou sur une surface chaude ou 
dans une pièce humide comme une salle de bain. Les 
températures élevées peuvent être dommageables. L'appareil 
doit être utilisé, transporté et stocké de la manière indiquée 
dans ce manuel.



Ce produit est classé comme équipement électrique ou 
électronique. Veuillez-vous assurer qu'en �in de vie de ce produit, 
il soit mis au rebut de façon appropriée, conformément aux 
exigences des autorités locales. Il ne doit PAS être jeté en plus 
des déchets ménagers.

MISE AU REBUT:

Convenable pour un usage régulier.
QUELLE FRÉQUENCE: 

POUR COMMENCER

‘LightsOut’ est une brosse nettoyante non invasive à photons 
LED, destinée à nettoyer la peau en ciblant des problèmes 
cutanés spéci�iques, grâce à la luminothérapie rouge, bleue et 
jaune.
 
Veuillez noter qu'il ne s'agit pas d'un appareil médical et qu'il ne 
doit pas être utilisé pour traiter des problèmes médicaux. 
LightsOut est uniquement conçu pour être utilisé par des 
personnes en bonne santé. Si ce n'est pas le cas pour vous, 
veuillez consulter votre médecin avant toute utilisation.
 
Si vous ressentez une irritation cutanée anormale, arrêtez 
immédiatement l'utilisation.
LightsOut est destiné à un usage cosmétique sur le visage tel 
que décrit dans le mode d'emploi. Toute conséquence résultant 
d'une mauvaise utilisation, d'une application sur d'autres parties 
du corps ou du visage, d'une connexion avec des sources de 
tension inappropriées, d'éléments de contact sales ou de toute 
autre application inappropriée n'est pas de la responsabilité de 
HSNF Ltd ni de ses a��iliés.

VOTRE PREMIÈRE FOIS:

FR



FR PIÈCES ET ACCESSOIRES

Chargeur USB

Brosses de 
nettoyage en 
profondeur

Fenêtre LED

Contrôle des 
vibrations 

Bouton 
d'alimentation LED 

Prise de charge 
USB  
Couvercle de la prise de charge 
- Veillez à toujours insérer la 
languette après la charge pour 
garantir l'étanchéité. 



FR CHOISSISSEZ VOTRE 
TRAITEMENT

Quel est le meilleur traitement par la lumière selon vous ? Les 
couleurs de la lumière pénètrent la peau à des niveaux 
di�férents, o�frant une variété de bienfaits et de traitements:

LES THÈRAPIES PAR LA LUMIÈRE:

LUMIÈRE ROUGE (620-750nm)
La thérapie par la lumière rouge favorise le processus de 
renouvellement naturel de la peau. Elle améliore l'apparence des 
rides et des ridules et ainsi réhausse l'éclat et la luminosité de la 
peau.

LUMIÈRE JAUNE (590-620nm)  
La thérapie par la lumière jaune améliore l'oxygénation des 
cellules. Elle est utilisée pour estomper les taches brunes et une 
utilisation régulière laisse la peau lisse et éclatante.

LUMIÈRE BLEUE (476-495nm)
La thérapie par la lumière bleue aide à contrôler la production de 
sébum. Elle peut être utilisée pour traiter le Propionibacterium 
acnes et améliorer l'environnement du follicule pileux. Une 
utilisation régulière peut également traiter les taches brunes et 
réduire l'apparence des cicatrices.

Surface Tissue

Soft Tissue

Deep Tissue

LUMIÈRE BLEUE LUMIÈRE JAUNE LUMIÈRE ROUGE



FR COMMENT L’UTILISER 

POUR COMMENCER:

1) Assurez-vous que votre 
appareil est complètement 
chargé ! Pour charger votre 
brosse, retirez le petit couvercle 
en caoutchouc situé sous 
l'appareil et branchez le chargeur 
USB. Veillez TOUJOURS à ce que 
le couvercle soit remis en place 
sur l'appareil une fois la charge 
terminée. Une charge complète 
prend 3 heures. 

2) Avant de commencer, 
nettoyez votre visage pour 
enlever le maquillage, la saleté 
et la pollution. Avez-vous 
entendu parler de notre 
formidable gamme WipeOut?! 
Nos SWIPES et nos lingettes 
nettoyantes éliminent le 
maquillage avec de l'eau 
seulement! Découvrez-les sur 
magnitone.co.uk.

3) Une fois que votre peau est 
débarrassée du maquillage et 
de la saleté, appliquez votre 
nettoyant sur la tête de la 
brosse ou directement sur 
votre peau. XO LightsOut est 
compatible avec tous les 
nettoyants.

4) Mouillez légèrement la tête 
de la brosse et appuyez sur le 
bouton supérieur pendant 2 
secondes a�in d’activer les 
vibrations micro-soniques. 
Continuez à appuyer sur le 
bouton pour sélectionner votre 
vitesse préférée, plus la 
vitesse est rapide, plus les 
vibrations sont profondes ! 

2SECS
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5) Appuyez sur le bouton du bas 
pendant 2 secondes pour activer 
le mode LED, continuez à appuyer 
sur le bouton pour sélectionner le 
traitement LED de votre choix. 
Les deux modes peuvent 
fonctionner en même temps.

6) Ne frottez pas ! Laissez les 
vibrations micro-soniques faire 
tout le travail ! Faites glisser la 
brosse doucement sur votre 
visage et votre cou (en évitant le 
contour des yeux) par petits 
mouvements circulaires lents. 
L'appareil s'éteint 
automatiquement au bout de 2 
minutes. Pour l'éteindre avant 2 
minutes, appuyez sur les boutons 
de commande et maintenez-les 
enfoncés.

7) Rincez maintenant la brosse 
et séchez-la avec un chi�fon 
sec et propre.

8) Terminez la routine et 
appliquez vos crèmes et 
potions habituelles. 

COMMENT L’UTILISER 

2SECS
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TECHNISCH – WAS SIE NICHT TUN 

SOLLTEN

• Sie sind unter 14 Jahre alt.
• Sie haben vernarbte, gebrochene, entzündete oder in�izierte 
Haut. 
• Ein Ekzem, eine Dermatitis oder eine andere Hauterkrankung 
haben.
• Sie haben einen starken Sonnenbrand.
• Medikamente einnehmen, die Hautemp�indlichkeit verursachen 
können. 
• Sie haben einen Herzschrittmacher. 
• Wenn dieses Produkt von, an oder in der Nähe von Kindern oder 
körperlich oder geistig behinderten Personen verwendet wird, ist 
eine strenge Überwachung erforderlich. 
• Nicht auf oder um die emp�indliche Augenpartie verwenden. 
• Nur zur äußeren Anwendung. 

NICHT VERWENDEN WENN:

• Trennen Sie vor der Verwendung immer die Stromversorgung 
von der USB-Quelle.
• Von Wasser fernhalten (einschließlich Bäder, Duschen und 
Waschbecken).
• Wischen Sie das Gerät NUR mit einem trockenen Tuch ab, 
waschen Sie es nicht direkt mit Wasser. 
• Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht beim Baden oder Duschen.
• Nicht in der Nähe von �ließendem Wasser au�laden.
• Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Tieren au�bewahren.
• Stellen Sie die Verwendung des Geräts sofort ein, wenn Sie den 
Verdacht haben, dass das Gerät nicht richtig funktioniert oder 
nicht richtig funktioniert.
• Greifen Sie nicht nach einem Ladekabel, das ins Wasser gefallen 
ist. Schalten Sie das Gerät aus, bevor Sie es herausholen, sonst 
besteht die Gefahr eines Stromschlags und/oder des Todes. 
• Versuchen Sie nicht, Teile des Geräts zu zerlegen oder zu 
reparieren, da dies zu Schäden, Beschädigungen, Fehlfunktionen, 
Stromschlägen, Bränden oder Verletzungen �ühren kann. 
• Der Akku des Geräts kann vom Benutzer nicht entfernt werden. 
Wenn das Gerät entsorgt werden soll, darf es nicht ins Feuer 
geworfen werden. Entsorgen Sie das Gerät gemäß den örtlichen 
Vorschriften.
• Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht, wenn Sie Anzeichen �ür ein 
Auslaufen des Akkus feststellen.
• Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht missbräuchlich, sondern nur 
�ür den vorgesehenen Zweck. 
• Nehmen Sie die Bürste niemals in Betrieb, wenn sie beschädigt 
ist. 
• Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Kurzwellen- oder 
Mikrowellengeräten. Andere elektrische Geräte in der Nähe 
können durch die Verwendung dieses Produkts beeinträchtigt 
werden. 
• LightsOut sollte bei Raumtemperatur und normaler 
Luftfeuchtigkeit gelagert und verwendet werden.
• Lagern Sie LightsOut nicht in der Sonne, auf einer heißen 
Ober�läche oder in einem feuchten Raum wie z. B. einem 
Badezimmer. Hohe Temperaturen können schädlich sein. Das 
Gerät sollte so betrieben, transportiert und gelagert werden, wie 
es in dieser Anleitung beschrieben ist.

WARNHINWEISE
Vertrau uns, du solltest diese lesen



Dieses Produkt ist als elektrisches oder elektronisches Gerät 
eingestuft. Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass am Ende der 
Lebensdauer dieses Produkts ordnungsgemäß und in 
Übereinstimmung mit den örtlichen Vorschriften entsorgt wird.
Anforderungen der Behörden. Es darf NICHT mit dem Hausmüll 
entsorgt werden.

ENTSORGUNG:

Für den täglichen Gebrauch geeignet. 
WIE HÄUFIG: 

ERSTE SCHRITTE

‘LightsOut’ ist eine nicht-invasive LED-Photonen- 
Reinigungsbürste, die die Haut mit Hilfe von rotem, blauem und 
gelbem Licht reinigt und auf spezi�ische Hautprobleme abzielt.
 
Bitte beachten Sie, dass dies kein medizinisches Gerät ist und 
nicht zur Behandlung von Krankheiten verwendet werden sollte. 
LightsOut ist nur �ür Personen in gutem Gesundheitszustand 
bestimmt. Sollte dies bei Ihnen nicht der Fall sein, konsultieren 
Sie bitte vor der Anwendung Ihren Arzt.
 
Wenn Sie eine ungewöhnliche Hautreizung feststellen, beenden 
Sie die Anwendung sofort.
LightsOut ist �ür die kosmetische Anwendung im Gesicht 
bestimmt, wie in der Gebrauchsanweisung beschrieben. HSNF 
Ltd. und seine Tochtergesellschaften übernehmen keine 
Verantwortung �ür Folgen, die durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch, 
die Anwendung an anderen Körperteilen oder im Gesicht, den 
Anschluss an eine ungeeignete Spannungsquelle, verschmutzte 
Kontaktelemente oder eine andere unsachgemäße Anwendung 
entstehen.

IHR ERSTES MAL:

DE



DE TEILE UND ZUBEHÖR

USB-Ladegerät

Tiefenreinigende 
Borsten

LED-Fenster

Vibrationskontrolle 

LED-Einschalttaste 

USB-Ladebuchse  
Abdeckung der Ladebuchse - 
Achten Sie immer darauf, die 
Lasche nach dem Au�laden 
einzusetzen, um eine 
wasserdichte Abdichtung zu 
gewährleisten 



DE WÄHLEN SIE IHRE 
BEHANDLUNG

Was ist die beste Lichtbehandlung �ür Sie? Die Farben des 
Lichts dringen auf verschiedenen Ebenen in die Haut ein und 
bieten eine Vielzahl von Vorteilen und Behandlungen:

LICHTTHERAPIEN:

ROTES LICHT (620-750nm)
Die Rotlichttherapie fördert den natürlichen Erneuerungsprozess 
der Haut. Sie verbessert das Erscheinungsbild von feinen Linien 
und Falten und verstärkt die Ausstrahlung und das Strahlen der 
Haut.

GELBES LICHT (590-620nm)  
Die Gelblichttherapie verbessert die Sauerstoffversorgung der 
Zellen. Es wird verwendet, um dunkle Flecken zu verblassen und 
regelmäßige Die Anwendung macht die Haut glatt und strahlend.

BLAUES LICHT (476-495nm)
La thérapie par la lumière bleue aide à contrôler la production de 
sébum. Elle peut être utilisée pour traiter le Propionibacterium 
acnes et améliorer l'environnement du follicule pileux. Une 
utilisation régulière peut également traiter les taches brunes et 
réduire l'apparence des cicatrices.

Surface Tissue

Soft Tissue

Deep Tissue

BLAUES LICHT GELBES LICHT ROTES LICHT



DE ANWENDUNGSHINWEISE

ERSTE SCHRITTE 

1) Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr 
Gerät vollständig aufgeladen ist! 
Um Ihre Bürste aufzuladen, 
ziehen Sie die kleine 
Gummiabdeckung an der 
Unterseite des Geräts ab und 
schließen Sie das USB-Ladegerät 
an. Vergewissern Sie sich IMMER, 
dass die Abdeckung wieder auf 
dem Gerät befestigt ist, sobald 
der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen 
ist. Eine vollständige Au�ladung 
dauert 3 Stunden. 

2) Bevor Sie beginnen, reinigen 
Sie Ihr Gesicht, um Make-up, 
Ober�lächenschmutz und 
Verunreinigungen zu 
entfernen. Kennen Sie schon 
unsere erstaunliche 
WipeOut-Reihe? Sowohl 
unsere Reinigungs-SWIPES 
als auch unsere Tücher 
entfernen Make-up mit nur 
Wasser! Entdecken Sie sie 
unter magnitone.de

3) Sobald Ihre Haut frei von 
Make-up und ober�lächlichem 
Schmutz ist, tragen Sie Ihr 
Reinigungsmittel auf den 
Bürstenkopf oder direkt auf 
Ihre Haut auf. XO LightsOut 
ist mit jedem Reinigungsmittel 
kompatibel.

4) Befeuchten Sie den 
Bürstenkopf leicht und 
drücken Sie den oberen Knopf 
2 Sekunden lang nach unten, 
um die Mikroschallvibrationen 
zu aktivieren. Drücken Sie den 
Knopf weiter, um Ihre 
bevorzugte Geschwindigkeit 
auszuwählen. Je schneller die 
Geschwindigkeit, desto 
intensiver die Vibrationen! 

2SECS
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5) Drücken Sie die untere Taste 
2 Sekunden lang, um den 
LED-Modus zu aktivieren, und 
drücken Sie die Taste weiter, 
um die gewünschte 
LED-Behandlung auszuwählen. 
Beide Modi können gleichzeitig 
arbeiten.

6) Nicht schrubben! Lassen Sie 
die Mikroschallvibrationen die 
ganze Arbeit machen! Gleiten Sie 
mit der Bürste in kleinen, 
langsamen, kreisenden 
Bewegungen sanft über Ihr 
Gesicht und Ihren Hals (ohne die 
Augenpartie zu berühren). Das 
Gerät schaltet sich nach 2 
Minuten automatisch ab. Um sich 
vor Ablauf der 2 Minuten 
auszuschalten, halten Sie die 
Bedientasten gedrückt.

7) Spülen Sie nun die Bürste 
aus und tupfen Sie sie mit 
einem trockenen, sauberen 
Tuch trocken.

8) Vervollständigen Sie die 
Routine und tragen Sie Ihre 
üblichen Cremes und Tränke 
auf. 

ANWENDUNGSHINWEISE

2SECS
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TÉCNICA – COSAS QUE DEBES HACER: 

• Eres menor de 14 años.
• Tienes la piel cicatrizada, rota, in�lamada o infectada. 
• Tienes eczema, dermatitis u otra enfermedad de la piel.
• Tienes quemaduras solares extremas.
• Estás tomando medicamentos que pueden causar sensibilidad 
en la piel. 
• Tienes un marcapasos. 
• Necesitas una estrecha supervisión cuando este producto sea 
utilizado por, sobre o cerca de niños o personas con 
discapacidades �ísicas o mentales. 
• No lo utilices en la delicada zona de los ojos ni alrededor de ella. 
• Estrictamente para uso externo. 

NO USAS SI:

• Desconecta siempre la alimentación de la fuente USB antes de 
usarla.
• Mantente alejado del agua (incluyendo baños, duchas y lavabos).
• Limpia el aparato SÓLO con un paño seco, no lo laves 
directamente con agua. 
• No utilices el aparato mientras te bañas o te duchas.
• No cargues cerca de fuentes de agua. 
• Mantén fuera del alcance de los niños y los animales.
• Deja de utilizar el aparato inmediatamente si sospechas que 
funciona mal o no funciona correctamente.
• No cojas un cable de carga que se haya caído al agua. 
Desconecta la alimentación en la red eléctrica antes de 
recuperar la unidad o puede provocar una descarga eléctrica y/o 
la muerte. 
• No intentes desmontar ni reparar ninguna pieza del producto, 
ya que podrías causar daños, perjuicios, mal funcionamiento, 
descargas eléctricas, incendios o lesiones. 
• La batería del aparato no es extraíble por el usuario. Si tienes 
que deshacerte del aparato, no lo pongas en el fuego. Elimina el 
aparato según la normativa local.
• No utilices el aparato si ves algún signo de fuga en la batería 
interna.
• No hagas un mal uso del producto: utilízalo sólo para el �in 
previsto. 
• No utilices nunca el cepillo si está dañado. 
• No lo utilices cerca de equipos de onda corta o microondas. 
Otros equipos eléctricos cercanos pueden verse afectados por el 
uso de este producto. 
• LightsOut está pensado para ser almacenado y utilizado a 
temperatura ambiente y humedad normal.
• No guardes el LightsOut al sol, ni sobre una super�icie caliente, 
ni en una habitación húmeda como el baño. Las altas 
temperaturas pueden ser perjudiciales. El aparato debe ser 
operado, transportado y almacenado de la manera especi�icada 
en este manual.

ADVERTENCIAS
Con�ía en nosotros, te conviene leer esto



Este producto está clasi�icado como equipo eléctrico o 
electrónico. Por favor, asegúrate de que al �inal de la vida útil de 
este producto se elimine de la manera correcta de acuerdo con 
los requisitos de las autoridades locales. NO debe eliminarse con 
la basura doméstica.

ELIMINACIÓN:

Adecuado para el uso diario. 
CON QUE FRECUENCIA: 

CÓMO EMPEZAR

LightsOut es un cepillo limpiador de fotones LED no invasivo, 
destinado a limpiar la piel con el objetivo de resolver problemas 
especí�icos de la piel, utilizando terapia de luz roja, azul y 
amarilla.
 
Ten en cuenta que no se trata de un dispositivo médico y que no 
debe utilizarse para tratar ninguna enfermedad. LightsOut está 
diseñado para ser utilizado sólo por personas con buena salud. 
Si no es tu caso, consulta a tu médico antes de utilizarlo.
 
Si experimentas cualquier irritación anormal de la piel, deja de 
usarlo inmediatamente.
LightsOut está destinado a un uso cosmético en la cara, como 
se describe en las instrucciones de uso. Cualquier consecuencia 
derivada del mal uso, de la aplicación en otras partes del cuerpo 
o de la cara, de la conexión a fuentes de tensión inadecuadas, de 
la suciedad de los elementos de contacto o de cualquier otra 
aplicación inadecuada no es responsabilidad de HSNF Ltd. ni de 
sus a�iliados.

TU PRIMERA VEZ:

ES



ES PIEZAS Y ACCESORIOS 

Cargador USB

Cerdas de limpieza 
profunda

Pantalla LED

Control de 
Vibraciones 

Botón LED de 
encendido 

Toma de carga USB  
Tapa de la toma de carga - 
Asegúrate siempre de insertar la 
lengüeta después de la carga para 
garantizar la estanqueidad.



ES ELIGE TU TRATAMIENTO

¿Cuál es el mejor tratamiento de luz para ti? Los colores de la luz 
penetran en la piel a diferentes niveles, ofreciendo una variedad 
de bene�icios y tratamientos:

TERAPIAS DE LUZ:

LUZ ROJA (620-750nm)
La terapia de luz roja promueve el proceso de renovación natural 
de la piel. Mejora el aspecto de las líneas finas y las arrugas, y 
aumenta la luminosidad y el brillo de la piel.

LUZ AMARILLA (590-620nm)  
La terapia de luz amarilla mejora la oxigenación celular. Se utiliza 
para desvanecer las manchas oscuras y su uso deja la piel suave y 
brillante.

LUZ AZUL (476-495nm)
La terapia de luz azul ayuda a controlar la producción de sebo. 
Puede utilizarse para tratar el acné y mejorar el entorno de los 
folículos del cabello. Su uso regular también puede tratar las 
manchas oscuras y reducir la apariencia de cicatrices.

Surface Tissue

Soft Tissue

Deep Tissue

LUZ AZUL LUZ AMARILLA LUZ ROJA



ES CÓMO SE USA

CÓMO EMPEZAR:

1) ¡Asegúrate de que tu dispositivo 
está completamente cargado! 
Para cargar tu cepillo, saca la 
pequeña tapa de goma de la parte 
inferior del aparato y conecta el 
cargador USB. Asegúrate 
SIEMPRE de que la tapa vuelve a 
estar asegurada en el dispositivo 
una vez que se haya completado 
la carga. Una carga completa 
tardará 3 horas. 

2) Antes de empezar, limpia tu 
rostro para eliminar el 
maquillaje, la suciedad 
super�icial y la contaminación. 
¿Has oído hablar de nuestra 
increíble gama WipeOut? 
Tanto nuestros SWIPES como 
nuestros paños limpiadores 
eliminan el maquillaje con sólo 
agua. Compruébalos en 
magnitone.es

3) Una vez que tu piel esté 
limpia de maquillaje y suciedad 
super�icial, aplica tu limpiador 
sobre el cabezal del cepillo o 
directamente sobre tu piel. XO 
LightsOut es compatible con 
cualquier limpiador.

4) Humedece ligeramente el 
cabezal del cepillo y pulsa el 
botón superior durante 2 
segundos para activar las 
vibraciones microsónicas. 
Continúa pulsando el botón 
para seleccionar la velocidad 
que pre�ieras; cuanto más 
rápida sea la velocidad, más 
profundas serán las 
vibraciones. 

2SECS
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5) Pulsa el botón inferior durante 
2 segundos para activar el modo 
LED, continúa pulsando el botón 
para seleccionar el tratamiento 
LED que desees. Ambos modos 
pueden funcionar al mismo 
tiempo.

6) ¡No restriegues! Deja que las 
vibraciones microsónicas hagan 
todo el trabajo. Desliza el cepillo 
suavemente por la cara y el cuello 
(evitando la zona de los ojos) con 
pequeños y lentos movimientos 
circulares. El aparato se apagará 
automáticamente al cabo de 2 
minutos. Para apagarlo antes de 
los 2 minutos, mantén pulsados 
los botones de funcionamiento.

7) Ahora aclara el cepillo y 
sécalo con un paño seco y 
limpio.

8) Completa la rutina y aplica 
tus cremas y pociones 
habituales. 

CÓMO SE USA

2SECS
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TÉCNICA – COSAS QUE DEBES HACER: 

• Eres menor de 14 años.
• Tienes la piel cicatrizada, rota, in�lamada o infectada. 
• Tienes eczema, dermatitis u otra enfermedad de la piel.
• Tienes quemaduras solares extremas.
• Estás tomando medicamentos que pueden causar sensibilidad 
en la piel. 
• Tienes un marcapasos. 
• Necesitas una estrecha supervisión cuando este producto sea 
utilizado por, sobre o cerca de niños o personas con 
discapacidades �ísicas o mentales. 
• No lo utilices en la delicada zona de los ojos ni alrededor de ella. 
• Estrictamente para uso externo. 

NO USAS SI:

• Desconecta siempre la alimentación de la fuente USB antes de 
usarla.
• Mantente alejado del agua (incluyendo baños, duchas y lavabos).
• Limpia el aparato SÓLO con un paño seco, no lo laves 
directamente con agua. 
• No utilices el aparato mientras te bañas o te duchas.
• No cargues cerca de fuentes de agua. 
• Mantén fuera del alcance de los niños y los animales.
• Deja de utilizar el aparato inmediatamente si sospechas que 
funciona mal o no funciona correctamente.
• No cojas un cable de carga que se haya caído al agua. 
Desconecta la alimentación en la red eléctrica antes de 
recuperar la unidad o puede provocar una descarga eléctrica y/o 
la muerte. 
• No intentes desmontar ni reparar ninguna pieza del producto, 
ya que podrías causar daños, perjuicios, mal funcionamiento, 
descargas eléctricas, incendios o lesiones. 
• La batería del aparato no es extraíble por el usuario. Si tienes 
que deshacerte del aparato, no lo pongas en el fuego. Elimina el 
aparato según la normativa local.
• No utilices el aparato si ves algún signo de fuga en la batería 
interna.
• No hagas un mal uso del producto: utilízalo sólo para el �in 
previsto. 
• No utilices nunca el cepillo si está dañado. 
• No lo utilices cerca de equipos de onda corta o microondas. 
Otros equipos eléctricos cercanos pueden verse afectados por el 
uso de este producto. 
• LightsOut está pensado para ser almacenado y utilizado a 
temperatura ambiente y humedad normal.
• No guardes el LightsOut al sol, ni sobre una super�icie caliente, 
ni en una habitación húmeda como el baño. Las altas 
temperaturas pueden ser perjudiciales. El aparato debe ser 
operado, transportado y almacenado de la manera especi�icada 
en este manual.

AVVERTENZE
Fidati di noi, leggile



Questo prodotto è classi�icato come apparecchiatura elettrica 
o elettronica. Assicurarsi che alla �ine del ciclo di vita di questo 
prodotto venga smaltito in modo corretto in conformità con i 
requisiti delle autorità locali. NON deve essere smaltito con i 
ri�iuti domestici.

SMALTIMENTO:

Adatto all’uso giornaliero. 
QUANTO SPESSO: 

COME INIZIARE

'LightsOut' è una Spazzola per la Pulizia a fotoni LED non 
invasiva, progettata per detergere la pelle con problemi 
speci�ici, utilizzando la terapia a luce rossa, blu e gialla.
 
Si prega di notare che questo non è un dispositivo medico e non 
deve essere utilizzato per il trattamento di condizioni mediche. 
LightsOut è progettato per essere utilizzato solo da persone in 
buona salute. Se questo non è il tuo caso, consulta il tuo medico 
prima dell'uso.
 
Se si veri�icano irritazioni cutanee anomale, interrompere 
immediatamente l'uso.
LightsOut è destinato all'uso cosmetico sul viso come descritto 
nelle Istruzioni per l'uso. Qualsiasi conseguenza derivante da uso 
improprio, applicazione su altre parti del corpo o del viso, 
collegamento a fonti di tensione improprie, elementi di contatto 
sporchi o qualsiasi altra applicazione impropria non è 
responsabilità di HSNF Ltd né delle sue a��iliate.

LA TUA PRIMA VOLTA:

IT



IT RICAMBI E ACCESSORI

Caricatore USB

Setole per pulizia 
profonda

Finestra LED

Controllo 
Vibrazioni

Pulsante di 
accensione LED

Presa di 
ricarica USB 
Coperchio della presa di 
ricarica - Assicurarsi sempre di 
inserire la linguetta dopo la 
ricarica per garantire la tenuta 
stagna



IT SCEGLI IL TUO TRATTAMENTO

Qual è il miglior trattamento per la luce per te? I colori della luce penetrano nella 
pelle a diversi livelli, o�rendo una varietà di bene�ci e trattamenti:

TERAPIE DELLA LUCE:

LUCE ROSSA (620-750nm)
La terapia con luce rossa favorisce il naturale processo di 
rinnovamento della pelle. Migliora l'aspetto di linee sottili e rughe 
e migliora la luminosità e la luminosità della pelle.

LUCE GIALLA (590-620nm)  
La terapia con luce gialla migliora l'ossigenazione cellulare. Si 
usa per sfumare macchie scure e regolari, il suo utilizzo lascia la 
pelle liscia e luminosa.

LUCE BLU (476-495nm)
La terapia della luce blu aiuta a controllare la produzione di sebo. 
Può essere usato per trattare il Propionibacterium acnes e 
migliorare l'ambiente nei follicoli dei peli. L'uso regolare può 
anche trattare le macchie scure e ridurne l'aspetto per le 
cicatrici.

Surface Tissue

Soft Tissue

Deep Tissue

LUCE BLU LUCE GIALLA LUCE ROSSA



IT COME UTILIZZARE

COME INIZIARE:

1) Assicurati che il tuo dispositivo 
sia completamente carico! Per 
caricare la spazzola, estrai il 
piccolo coperchio in gomma sul 
fondo del dispositivo e collega il 
caricatore USB. Assicurati 
SEMPRE che la copertura sia 
�issata di nuovo sul dispositivo 
una volta completata la ricarica. 
Una ricarica completa richiederà 
3 ore.

2) Prima di iniziare, pulisci il 
viso per rimuovere trucco, 
sporco super�iciale e 
inquinamento. Hai sentito 
parlare della nostra fantastica 
gamma WipeOut?! Sia i nostri 
SWIPES che i panni detergenti 
rimuovono il trucco con la sola 
acqua! Dai un'occhiata a 
magnitone.co.uk.

3) Una volta che la pelle è priva 
di trucco e sporco super�iciale, 
applica il detergente sulla 
testina della spazzola o 
direttamente sulla pelle. XO 
LightsOut è compatibile con 
qualsiasi detergente.

4) Inumidire leggermente la 
testina della spazzola e tenere 
premuto il pulsante in alto per 
2 secondi per attivare le 
vibrazioni microsoniche. 
Continua a premere il 
pulsante, per selezionare la 
tua velocità preferita, 
maggiore è la velocità, più 
intense saranno le vibrazioni!

2SECS
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5) Premere il pulsante inferiore 
per 2 secondi per attivare la 
modalità LED, continuare a 
premere il pulsante per 
selezionare il trattamento LED 
desiderato. Entrambe le modalità 
possono funzionare 
contemporaneamente.

6) Non stro�inare! Lascia che le 
vibrazioni microsoniche facciano 
tutto il lavoro! Fai scorrere 
delicatamente il pennello su viso 
e collo (evitando il contorno occhi) 
con piccoli movimenti circolari 
lenti. Il dispositivo si spegnerà 
automaticamente dopo 2 minuti. 
Per spegnere prima di 2 minuti, 
tenere premuti i pulsanti 
operativi.

7) Ora risciacqua la spazzola e 
asciugala tamponando con un 
panno asciutto e pulito.

8) Completa la routine e 
applica le tue creme e pozioni 
abituali.

COME UTILIZZARE
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